502669523 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2716130

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name Date						
EVANGELOS MICHELA	/kic		Name Execution Date 12/19/2013				
EVANGLEOS MICHELA	IGELOS MICHELARIS [12/19/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	QUEEN'S UNI	QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY AT KINGSTON					
Street Address:	QUEEN'S UNI	QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY					
City:	KINGSTON						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	K7L 3N6						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 119112							
Application Number: 14107146							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (613)533-6853							
Phone: 613-533-2342							
Email: nmcintyre@parteqinnovations.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name: NANCY MCINTYRE							
Address Line 1: QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY							
Address Line 4: KINGSTON, CANADA K7L 3N6							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2012-068-03,-05US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NANCY MCINTYRE				

/Nancy McIntyre/

02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 3

Signature:

Date:

source=MichelakisAssignment#page1.tif source=MichelakisAssignment#page2.tif source=MichelakisAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032159 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MICHELAKIS**, **Evangelos** of 8728-103 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 6K3, Canada; and **ARCHER**, **Stephen**, formerly of 450 Olsen Close, Edmonton, Alberta, T6R 1L1, Canada, and currently of Room 3041, 94 Stuart Street, Kingston, Ontario, K7L 3N6, Canada; hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", are inventors of the Invention described and set forth in United States Patent Application No. 60/669,884 filed on April 11, 2005; International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2006/000548 filed on April 11, 2006; United States Patent Application No. 11/911,299 filed on December 1, 2008 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,604,625 filed on April 11, 2006, entitled **A Method of Treating Cancer Using Dichloroacetate**; and

WHEREAS, **Queen's University at Kingston**, whose complete address is Kingston, Ontario, K7L 3N6, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Invention and patent application and in any Letters Patent and Registration which may be granted thereon, and in any patent application and Letters Patent and Registration claiming priority from the same;

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest, including priority rights, in and to the Invention and all subject matter in the disclosed application and to all foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registration which may hereafter be granted thereon, and in and to any patent application claiming priority from the same, in Canada, the United States, and all countries throughout the world. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registration which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of patent applications and foreign counterparts on the Invention, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registration for the Invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 032159 FRAME: 0317 ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments, to issue any and all Letters Patent and Registration for said Invention or resulting from said application, or from any division, renewal, continuation, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNORS= sole Assignee.

or from any division, renewa extension thereof, to ASSIG		-	olongation, or
	In testimony wh	nereof I have hereunto set m	ıy hand:
	this 19 day of	December.	2013
	Evangelos Mich	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	_
	CERTIFICA	ATE	
City of Edmonton) Province of Alberta)			
On this person the above Evangelos that he signed and delivered herein set forth.	Michelakis and acknow		or the purposes O NO 10ddy AW
		ABFIC IN 8 EOK	4 YAATOM
			Shelby y Public

PATENT REEL: 032159 FRAME: 0318

8440-112 St. Edmonton, AB **T6G 2B7** 780-407-**6647**

	In t	In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand:			
	this	day of		2013	
	Ste	phen Archer		_	
		CERTIFICATI	E		
City of Kingston Province of Ontario					
person the above Ste	phen Archer and a	cknowledged th	2013 appeared be above to be his signate and deed for the	ture, and that he	
			Angela Lyon Notary Public		
			Province of Ontario)	

RECORDED: 02/06/2014

PATENT REEL: 032159 FRAME: 0319